#### Attachment #1

# TOWN OF DERRY, NH QUOTE / BID LIST

Company Name	Quote/Bid Amount	Date
* #1 Remi - Sons	\$1,575.00	3/11/13
#2 Asian Auto Saler	\$ 932.12	3/11/13
#3 John Cianciulli	\$ 1,201.00	3(11113
Jue Brooks	\$ 921.00	3111113
Alan Cote	\$ 950.00	3/11/13
Westside Truch Earp	\$ 879.00	3111113
Budget Line		
Remi - Sons		
Bid Recipient		
Department Head Signatur	e Date	-

#### NOTICE OF SEALED BID

#### FOR SALE OF 2000 FORD F150 PICKUP

The Town of Derry is accepting sealed bids for the purchase of a 2000 Ford F150 Pickup, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTRF18W8YNC32977. Town ID Number 583.

The sale of the vehicle will be awarded to the highest bidder in accordance with the terms outlined below. The Town of Derry reserves the right to reject all bids if the high bid is unreasonable low in the Town of Derry's opinion.

Bids shall be delivered in writing on the attached bid proposal form, signed by the bidder or authorized representative, and enclosed in a sealed envelope to the Town of Derry, 14 Manning Street, Derry, NH 03038.

All bids shall be plainly marked "Sealed Bid to Purchase - 2000 Ford F150 Pickup".

Bids must be received before 4 pm on Friday, March 8, 2013, and any bid received after that time will not be considered.

The truck is being sold "as is" with no expressed or implied warranties or representations as to the suitability for any particular use.

The truck has approximately 45770 miles.

The Truck is available for viewing at 40 Transfer Lane, Derry NH by appointment only. Arrangement for viewing and other inquiries regarding this piece of equipment should be directed to John Cianciulli, Chief Mechanic, Derry, NH by email: johncianciulli@derrynh.org

I hereby submit my proposal for the purchase of a 2000 Ford F150 Pickup, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTRF18W8YNC32977. for the purchase price of:

\$ 1,575.00 one-thousand, five-hundred Seventy-Five XX/100 ages ARS

## THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES.

I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreement.

Honatte Runlland

Bidders Signature

Bidders Name

PD BOK 247 DROWY NY 03008

Address

Telephone Number

Number 1FTRF18W8YNC329	77. for the purchase price of:
\$ 1201	ONE THOUSAND TWO HUND WO GIVE DO LANCE
THE TOWN OF DERRY I	RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS INFORMALITIES.
understand that if my bid is a by cashier's check or money days of the award notification	Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar in. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and
accept all the conditions of the	is agreement.  Satw CIANCIVIII
Bidders Signature  S	Bidders Name  SE7-OFD  Telephone Number

I hereby submit my proposal for	the purchase of a 2000	Ford F150 Pickup	, Vehicle Identification
Number 1FTRF18W8YNC32977.	for the purchase price of	of:	

Nine Hundred and Fifty Dollars

Written in words

\$ 950.00

# THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES.

I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreement.

Signature A Calle	Alan Cote Bidders Name	
488 Pingree Hill Road, Auburn, NH	624-0972 Telephone Number	

Home > Classifieds > Items for Sale

### Items for Sale

The following items for sale have been submitted for posting by members and municipalities across the country. For information about posting ads, please visit our Submit an Ad page.

#### 2000 FORD F150 PICKUP

Town of Derry, NH

The Town of Derry is accepting sealed bids for the purchase of a 2000 Ford F150 Pickup, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTRF18W8YNC32977. Town ID Number 583. The sale of the vehicle will be awarded to the highest bidder in accordance with the terms outlined below. The Town of Derry reserves the right to reject all bids if the high bid is unreasonable low in the Town of Derry's opinion. Bids shall be delivered in writing on the attached bid proposal form, signed by the bidder or authorized representative, and enclosed in a sealed envelope to the Town of Derry, 14 Manning Street, Derry, NH 03038. All bids shall be plainly marked Sealed Bid to Purchase - 2000 Ford F150 Pickup. Bids must be received before 4 pm on Friday, March 8, 2013, and any bid received after that time will not be considered. The truck is being sold as is with no expressed or implied warranties or representations as to the suitability for any particular use. The truck has approximately 45770 miles. The Truck is available for viewing at 40 Transfer Lane, Derry NH by appointment only. Arrangement for viewing and other inquiries regarding this piece of equipment should be directed to John Cianciulli, Chief Mechanic, Derry, NH by email: johncianciulli@derrynh.org TOWN OF DERRY, NH BID PROPOSAL FORM I hereby submit my proposal for the purchase of a 2000 Ford F150 Pickup, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTRF18W8YNC32977. for the purchase price of: \$

Written in words THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES. I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold as is, where is, with all faults. I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreement.

| Written in words THE
| Wall | Wall | Will | Will | Wall | Wall

Signature Bidders Name

| Signature Bidders Name | Signature Bidders | Signature Bidde

Closing Date: March 8, 2013

Back to the Items for Sale listings

I hereby submit my proposal for the purchase of a 2001 Ford Ranger, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTZR15Y91TA34517 for the purchase price of :

\$ 921 Rise Humbred Twenty One Dollars
Written in words

## THE TOWN OF DERRY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES.

I understand that the Dump Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further understand that if my bid is accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full by cashier's check or money order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar days of the award notification. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the agreement as specified in the notice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and accept all the conditions of this agreement.

Sept Brooks

Bidders Signature

Signature

Society Brooks

Bidders Name

603 244 96/2

Address

Telephone Number

I hereby submit my proposal for the purchase of a 2000 Ford F150 Pickup, Vehicle Identification Number 1FTRF18W8YNC32977. for the purchase price of:

	Written in words
THE TOWN OF DERRY AND/OR TO WAIVE ANY	RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS INFORMALITIES.
understand that if my bid is a by cashier's check or money days of the award notification	Truck is being sold "as is, where is, with all faults". I further accepted by the Town of Derry, the bid amount shall be paid in full y order made payable to the Town of Derry, within three calendar on. I hereby certify that I have read and understand the terms of the enotice of sealed bid for the sale of the truck. I hereby approve and his agreement.

Donney Pydynkowski Bidders Name

Address Telephone Number

WESTSIDE TRUCK EQUIP.

172 Elm St.

Salisbury, MA 01952
(978) 462-1000
Fax 463-3292

CONTROL OF TRACT พระอาเมลเหลย

and with the property of the control the congressive a serie. A vertebaye we divide a day of

Band Callega - The gold to our unit of the control LEBERTONISCON VENEZER VERZER VERZER VERZER

portard at College and the college personality from groups and of the promote season becomes that and of bling of their tensor a life one greated to act and other, but they be at the year it test the medic of mbrand acate catear complete and the about adjunctional along the contrate at the same and the same are with the member of the contraction of the international free to be a specific or and the contraction of the arpropression is specified as the money of wait of figures the gain of the context manely, especially a germanger eith berannelligen vil theresene

(976) 462-1000 Fast **46**3-3292